
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4523
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2011
AGREEMENT WITH HUAWEI COMPANY
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed an agreement with Huawei company to set up a Research Institute in Bangalore;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it would pose a threat to the internal security of the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No, Sir. The Indian Institute of Science, Bangalore, an autonomous organization under Ministry of Human Resource Development has not signed any agreement with Huawei company for setting up a Research Institute in Bangalore.

(b)(c)&(d) Do not arise.
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